HIGH PRESSURE
CONNECTORS
W SERIES
® ®
Precision modular connectors to suit your application
Since its creation in Switzerland in 1946 the LEMO Group has been recognized as a global leader of circular Push-Pull
connectors and connector solutions. Today LEMO and its affiliated companies, REDEL and COELVER, are active in more

4W
Reference
 Type Code
 Collet ø  Cable ø
  ø A   ø B max.   min.
 C 50
 C 55
 C 60
 C 65
 C 70
 C 75
 C 80
 C 85
 C 90
 C 95
 C 10
 C 11
 C 12
 C 13
 C 14
 C 15
 K 16
 K 17
 K 18
 K 19
 K 20
 K 21
 K 22
 K 23
 6.3 – 5.0 4.8
 6.3 – 5.5 5.1
 6.3 – 6.0 5.6
 7.3 – 6.5 6.1
 7.3 – 7.0 6.6
 8.3 – 7.5 7.1
 8.3 – 8.0 7.6
 9.3 – 8.5 8.1
 9.3 – 9.0 8.6
 10.8 – 9.5 9.1
 10.8 – 10.5 9.6
 12.3 – 12.0 10.6
 13.8 13.8 12.8 12.1
 13.8 13.8 13.5 12.9
 15.3 15.3 14.0 13.6
 15.3 15.3 15.0 14.1
 17.8 – 16.5 15.6
 17.8 – 17.5 16.6
 19.8 – 18.5 17.6
 19.8 – 19.5 18.6
 21.8 – 20.5 19.6
 21.8 – 21.5 20.6
 23.8 23.8 22.5 21.6
 23.8 23.8 23.5 22.6
C and K type collets
ø
B ø
A
5W
Reference
 Type Code
 Collet ø  Cable ø
  ø A   ø B max.   min.
 C 10
 C 11
 C 12
 C 13
 C 14
 C 15
 C 16
 C 17
 C 18
 C 19
 C 20
 C 21
 C 22
 C 23
 11.8 – 10.5 9.6
 11.8 – 11.5 10.6
 13.8 – 12.5 11.6
 13.8 – 13.5 12.6
 15.8 – 14.5 13.6
 15.8 – 15.5 14.6
 17.8 – 16.5 15.6
 17.8 – 17.5 16.6
 19.8 – 18.5 17.6
 19.8 – 19.5 18.6
 21.8 – 20.5 19.6
 21.8 – 21.5 20.6
 23.8 23.8 22.5 21.6
 23.8 23.8 23.5 22.6
5W series0V, 1V, 2V and 3V series
ø
B ø
A
4W series
® ®
16 www.lemo.com
 Variant
Note: The bend relief must be ordered separately (see pages 141 and 142 of the unipole/multipole catalog).
All dimensions are in millimetres.
Bend relief for W series models with collet
Need to be ordered
Accessories
BFG Plug caps with key (G) (IP68 and resistance to hydrostatic pressure 30 bars)
LB
e ø
A
N
S 1
sliding loop
l Body material: l = N, nickel-plated brass (Ni 3µm)
  l = S, stainless steel
l Lanyard material: Stainless steel
l Crimp ferrule material: Nickel-plated brass
Dimensions (mm)
 A B e L N1) S1
Series
BFG.0W.100.lAZ
BFG.1W.100.lAZ
BFG.2W.100.lAZ
BFG.3W.100.lAZ
BFG.4W.100.lAZ
BFG.5W.100.lAZ
 0W 17.2 6 M14x1.0 12.5 85 16
 1W 19.3 6 M16x1.0 15.5 85 18
 2W 23.5 6 M20x1.0 17.5 85 22
 3W 27.8 6 M24x1.0 22.0 120 26
 4W 34.3 10 M30x1.0 22.5 120 32
 5W 50.0 10 M45x1.5 27.0 120 47
Part number

separatelyRef.
Collet
 Type Code
Need to be ordered
separatelyRef.
Collet
 Type Code
® ®
www.lemo.com 17
BRE Blanking caps for fixed sockets (This cap is only IP68 when installed)
BRF Blanking caps for free sockets (This cap is only IP68 when installed)
Series
BRE.0V.200.lAV
BRE.1V.200.lAV
BRE.2V.200.lAV
BRE.3V.200.lAV
BRE.4V.200.lAV
BRE.5V.200.lAV
 0W 17.2 13.7 85 16
 1W 19.3 13.7 85 18
 2W 23.5 14.7 85 22
 3W 27.8 14.7 120 26
 4W 34.3 14.7 120 32
 5W 50.0 16.2 120 47
Part number
Dimensions (mm)
 A L N1) S1
Series
BRF.0V.200.lAV
BRF.1V.200.lAV
BRF.2V.200.lAV
BRF.3V.200.lAV
BRF.4V.200.lAV
BRF.5V.200.lAV
 0W 17.2 13.7 85 16
 1W 19.3 13.7 85 18
 2W 23.5 14.7 85 22
 3W 27.8 14.7 120 26
 4W 34.3 14.7 120 32
 5W 50.0 16.2 120 47
Part number
Dimensions (mm)
 A L N1) S1
e L
A
ø
B
GEA Hexagonal nuts
Series
GEA.1S.240.LN
GEA.0E.240.LN
GEA.1E.240.LN
GEA.2E.240.LN
GEA.3E.240.LN
GEA.5W.240.LN
 0W 14 15.8 M12 x 1.00 2.5
 1W 17 19.2 M14 x 1.00 2.5
 2W 19 21.5 M16 x 1.00 3.0
 3W 24 27.0 M20 x 1.00 4.0
 4W 30 34.0 M24 x 1.00 5.0
 5W 46 53.0 M38 x 1.50 8.0
Part number
Dimensions (mm)
 A B e L
l Material:
– Nickel-plated brass (3 µm)